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TENNESSEE TRAILERS, INC. R/G/NAL %Mi;/

P.0O. BOX 399 _
S0DDY TN 37379
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ADMINISTRATOR, NATIONAL HIGHWAY
TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

400 SEVENTH STREET, S.W. Z{ fi,
WASHINGTON., DC. 20590
ATTN: VIN COCRDINATOR

DEAR SIR:

IN COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL STANDARD 115 S46.3, THE INFORMATION
NECESSARY TO DECIPHER THE CHARACTERS CONTAINED IN OUR TRAILER
VIN‘S FOLLOWS TO BE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1990.

THE FIRST SECTION, THE MANUFACTURER IDENTIFIER(S) ASSIGNED TO US BY
THE S. A . E. - 1TF

THE SECOND SECTION OF FIVE CHARACTERS IDENTIFIES THE REQUIRED
ATTRIBUTES OF OUR TRAILERS AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST AND SECOND CHARACTERS - TYPE AND MODEL OF TRAILER
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THE FIRST CHARACTER IDENTIFIES THE TRAILER TYPE:
A:B,C,D OR E — BOAT TRAILER
FyGiH:J OR K —— CARGO/UTILITY TRAILER

LM OR N -— CAMPER TRAILER
P OR R —-— MOTORCYCLE TRAILER
S OR T ~— SNOWMOBILE TRAILER
U DR V -— MOBILE EQUIPMENT TRAILER
W.X, Y OR Z =- ANY OTHER SPECIAL PURPOSE TRAILER.
THE FIRST AND SECOND CHARACTERS TOGETHER IDENTIFY THE —
SPECIFIC MODEL OF OUR TRAILERS AS FOLLOWS: = _
MODEL. CHARACTERS MODEL. CHARACTERS o U
DESIGNATION 1 AND 2 DESIGNATION 1 AND 2 o
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MODEL

DESIGNATION

NN 22 M
ALB
AZ000
GP3500
GP2600
NNZ22 L.
E 26 M
NN 26 S
NN 26 L
3000 20
3000 23
3200-21
3900-23
3200 23
BH15
BH17
UT1465
PT 1B1&
PT 1824
TPT3024
4278
BH19
BH18 T
BH19 T
3200-20
SNIPE 54
PWC700
PWC 1000
BM157
19T

PRO 16
PRC 18
V160
vT185
VT190
VTi85T
170
DT150
DT166
DT180
DT194
190

220
MONT 0/B
RIV. I/0
16
DT1i81
204
MON. 224

CHARACTERS

1 AND 2
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MODEL.

DESIGNATION

Als

Al7
GP3000
GRZ200
GP32-19
E 26 8
E 26 L
NN 26 M
3000 19
3000 21
3200-19
37900-21
2000
1000
BH1&
GPa32-21
GP5500
PT1820
TRT3020

CTPT 3028

BHIB
BHLI7 T
PTIBIB
PRO 15
TPT4028
7000
PWC200
PWC11Q0
BE15
PRO 15
PRO 17
BMi47
vigo
va200
vT200
vT200T
PRO 19
PT160
DT178
DT194T
180

200

230

19

CAT. 8/B
CAT. 224
DT200
CAT. 1/40

CHARACTERS
1 AND

mmMmmOmEAmMmIMOAmMMAMNMOgoOUoDoooo U OOOO0O0OO0NORENNERAREEIBHD>>DD

PUNXCALZFLCDUNXCHIZMNMUOWUXCODIFTITUORBLULSCHTIIRITNMODINAWU-MN

PAGE

2



THIRD CHARACTER — GAWR.
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THE STANDARD GAWR.,
IS INDICATED A8 FOLLOWS:

A - GAWR
-~ GAWR
- GAWR
~ GAWR
- GAWR
= GAWR
~ GAWR
~ GAWR
=~ GAWR
= GAWR
- ZAWR
- GAWR
~ GAWR
- GAWR
GAWR
GAWR
-~ GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
= GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
~ GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
- GAWR
=~ GAWR
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650

50
1010
12795
1390
1975
2380
2930
3420
1925
2150
2550
3350
4330
2600
1875
1950
3070
3000
2800
2100
2950
5500
2090
1500
4070
1979
4570
3700

WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
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TRAILER
A - &
B) - 7
c) - 8
D) - 9
E) -~ 10
F)y - 11
@) - 12
H) - 13
J)Y —~ 14
K) - 15
L) ~ 16

LENGT
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET
FEET

HS T

4.80-8 B

4. 80-8 B
4.80-8 B
4.80-12 B
P175/80B13
P175/80B13
P195/75B14
F78~-14 8TC
F78-14 STC
P175/80B13
P195/75B14
F78~14 STC
F78-14 STC
H78-15 STD
20. 3X8. 0-10
20. 5x8. 0-10
20. 5X8. 0-10
20. 5X8. 0-10
F78-14 8TC
20. 5X8. 0-10
20. 5Xg. 0-10
F78-14 STC
8-14. 5 LTF
5. 30-12 C
4.80-12 B
H78-15 G§7C
B78-13 8TC
H78-15 STD
678-14 STC
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LENGTH OF TRAI

TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES
TIRES

LER

TIRE AND RIM INFORMATION
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TIRE AND RIM INFORMATION OF OUR TRAILERS

8X3. 75
8X3. 75
BX3. 73
12X3. 75
13X5. 50
13X5. 50
14X&. 0O
14X6. 00
14X6. 00
13%5. 50
14X5. 00
14X6. 00
14X&. 00
15X4. 00
10X&. 00
10X46. 00
10X6. 00
10X6. 00
14X46. 00
10X6. 00
10X6. 00
14X&. 00
14, 5X&. 00
12X3. 75
12X3. 75
15X&. 00
13X5. 50
15X4. OO0
14X&6. Q0O

RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS.
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS.
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
RIMS,
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AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

THE NEAREST FOOT ARE CODEDR AS FOLLOWS:
Z) - 28 FEET

M) - 17 FEET
N) — 18 FEET
PY - 19 FEET
R) -~ 20 FEET
S) - 21 FEET
Ty - 22 FEET
Uy - 23 FEET
vy - 24 FEET
W) — 25 FEET
X} - 26 FEET
Yy - 27 FEET

FIFTH CHARACTER -~ AXLE CONFIGURATION

1y -
2) -
3 -
4) =~
5) -
&) -
7y -
8y -
) -
0) -

&0
&0
&0
60
a2
32
32
20
50
3=
32
50

LS
70
50
50
20
20
70
50
o0
100
80
&0
S0
30
63
S50

3

PSI
PSI
PSI
P8I
PSI
P51
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI
PS1
P8I
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i ~ SEMI TRAILER ~ SINGLE AXLE
2 - SEMI TRAILER TANDEM AXLE
3 —~ SEMI TRAILER TRI-AXLE
a4
S

f

- FULL TRAILER ONE STEERABLE AND ONE TRAILING AXLE
-~ FULL TRAILER ONE STEERABLE AND TWD TRAILING AXLES

THE THIRD SECTION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL INFORMATION:
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FIRST CHARACTER -~ MODEL YEAR PER TABLE 1I FEDERAL STANDARDS 113

SECOND CHARACTER — PLANT IDENTIFICATION

1 - S0DDY. TN

.THIRD CHARACTER — ALTERNATE GAWR, TIRE AND RIM INFORMATION

THE THIRD CHARACTER INDICATES ALTERNATE GAWR, TIRE AND RIM
INFORMATION, IF SUCH IS LISTED ON THE TRAILER CERTIFICATION
PLATE:, USING THE CHARACTERS ESTABLISHED IN THE THIRD CHARACTER
OF THE SECOND SECTION

A ZERD INDICATES NO ALTERNATE GAWR, TIRE AND RIM INFORMATION.

FOURTH TO EIGHT CHARACTERS — SEQUENTIAL NUMBER

SINCERELY YOURS,

JACK SMITH
. TENNESSEE TRAILERS, INC.



